From: Robertson, Alonza (RIOC) alonza.robertson@rioc.ny.gov Subject: RIOC Statement on Island's Outdoor Drinking Fountains

Date: July 27, 2018 at 3:26 PM

To: Robertson, Alonza (RIOC) alonza.robertson@rioc.ny.gov



Contact: Alonza Robertson @ alonza.robertson@rioc.ny.gov, 212.832.4540

RIOC Update on Island Drinking Water Fountains

Roosevelt Island Operating Corporation's top priority is the safety and well-being of its residents and visitors. On July 6, after concerns were raised about water quality, we immediately shut down the water supply systems in all parks, playgrounds and drinking fountains, conducted water quality testing at 11 different locations, and consulted with state health officials. Preliminary results indicate that the water in drinking fountains poses no risk for continued use.

However, as an additional safeguard, health officials recommended that the Roosevelt Island Operating Corporation conduct additional testing from a New York State certified laboratory. The water will remain off at all parks while additional testing is performed and reviewed, and upon completion of testing, we will share the results with the public.

###

Alonza Robertson
Public Information Officer

Roosevelt Island Operating Corporation (RIOC) 591 Main Street, Roosevelt Island, NY 10044 212-832-4540 (o) | 646-952-7139 (m) | alonza.robertson@rioc.ny.gov RIOC.NY.GOV